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= On Sundays, April 23rd and 30th the Confirmands will have their Memory
Verse Presentations during both the 9 AM and 11 AM Worship Services.
On Sunday, May 7th during the Combined Worship at 10 AM
Confirmation Graduation and First Communion will take place, followed by a
Confirmation Reception in the Parish Hall.

GRADUATES

If you are a High School or College graduate this year, mark your calendars now to attend

Graduate Recognition Sunday during the worship services on May 14", Also, please notify the

office of the following information: NAME, SCHOOL GRADUATING FROM, PLANS FOR YOUR FUTURE
We look forward to seeing you on May 14th!

ANNUAL GATHERING SERVICE PROJECT 2017

The goal this year is 1,000 Hygiene Kits, which will be assembled at the Annual Gathering.
Our congregational goal is 300 WIDE-TOOTH COMBS. Donations may be placed in the boxes
in the Parish Hall. All donations must be turned in by Sunday, May 14th. THANK YOU FOR
YOUR SUPPORT!

PICTORIAL DIRECTORY

The 2017 Pictorial Directories have arrived. For those of you who ordered and paid for a
copy, they are labeled with your name and are available in the Parish Hall. Thanks to the
crew who helped make this possible - Great Job!

GADGETS AND GIZMOS!!

Mark your calendars as our 2017 Summer VBS will take place June 21st through June 24th.
There will be Bible Story time as well as games, crafts, snacks and lots of music!!!! You won’t
want to miss out on the fun.

The Evansville Tri-State Association

Welcomes Rev. John C. Dorhaver,
General Minister and

President of the United Church of Christ
Friday, May 12, 2017
Bethlehem UCC, 6400 Oak Hill Road, Evansville, IN

The evening will begin at 5:30 PM with dinner ($10 each/Reservations
required), followed by a short business meeting. At about 7 PM, Rev.
Dorhauer will address those present with his vision and ideas for the future
of the UCC. Following this we will close with a brief Worship Service.

To register, email barbaragaisser@yahoo.com.
Deadline is May 8th.



The Week Ahead ...

SUNDAY -4/30

9:00 am
9:15 am
10:00 am
11:00 am

Traditional Worship
Praise Singers

Breakfast, Sunday School
Discovery Worship

MONDAY -5/1

8:00 am
9:30 am
5:00 pm
5:30 pm

TUESDAY -

8:00 am
8:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
3:00 pm
5:15 pm

HeadStart

Seniors Exercise Class
208 Reserved

Gym Reserved

5/2

Weight Watchers
HeadStart

Women’s Bible Study
4C Play & Learn
Open Gym

Weight Watchers

WEDNESDAY -5/3

8:00 am
9:30 am
3:00 pm
5:15 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm

HeadStart

Seniors Exercise Class

Open Gym

Women at the Well Bible Study
Discovery Music & Handbell Choir
Traditional Choir

THURSDAY - 5/4 National Day of Prayer

7:00 am
8:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am

3:00 pm
5:30 pm

Chapel Open for Prayer
HeadStart

Discovery Bible Study

Parish Hall Reserved

Ladies’ Aid Mothers & Others
Luncheon

Open Gym

Gym Reserved

FRIDAY -5/5

8:00 am
9:30 am
5:30 pm

HeadStart
Seniors Exercise Class
Wedding Rehearsal

SATURDAY -5/6

9:00 am
4:00 pm

Kitchen Reserved
Wedding

SUNDAY - 5/7 Confirmation Sunday

10:00 am
11:00 am

12:00 pm
12:00 pm

Combined Worship with Holy
Communion

Confirmation Reception (Parish
Hall)

208 Reserved

JamKids & Youth Group

LADIES’ AID

All women of the church are invited to a
Covered Dish Luncheon on Thursday, May4th
at 11 AM. May’s theme is Share Love in 2017
with...A Mother and this event is in
recognition of Mother’s Day and all women.

Please bring your mother, sister,

daughter, aunt, cousin, best friend!
Marjorie Mills-Schmidt will have the

Devotion.

“May the God of hope fill you with all joy and

peace. ” Romans 15:13a

NURSERY ATTENDANTS

Apr 30

9:00 am & S.S. Hour

11:00 am
May 7

Stacey Henderson
Jeanne Schuck & June Pillow

10:00 am & Reception

Jeanne Schuck & Ruth Smith

GREETERS
Apr 30
9:00 am Janie Cummings, Judy Fluty
11:00 am Debbie Kerns, Judy Lockhart
May 7
10:00 am Eloise Castleman, Barb Marr, Lisa
Huck, Nancy Hile
USHERS APRIL
9:00 am Jim Geiser, Captain; Bob Dreier,
Jeff Ludwig, Ken Young
11:00 am Ron Boren, Captain; Ryan Beck,
Tony Bogan, Scott Hettenbach,
Jerry McMillen
DEACON APRIL
9:00 am Louis Buschkill
11:00 am Keith Kolb
MAY
9:00 am Kris Igleheart-Mindrup
11:00 am Dirck Stahl

Please use the

proper
container for
disposal.

This is the only
Earth we have -
protect it.




—— The 66th Annual National Observance ——

May 4, 2017
FOR YOUR

NATIONAL

DAYOF
PRAYER

 F
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q In observation of National
Day of Prayer, St. Paul’s
Chapel will be open &
‘accessible from the Michigan

INATIONALDAYOFPRAYER.ORG Street door on Thursday,

{ May 4, 2017, from 7 AM to
7 PM.

Our church family and friends in need of prayer.

Ed Albin

Richard Alvis

Millie Barrett

Orion Bays

Evelyn Bernard

Elsie Broderhausen (Hospice, Harmonie Health
Care)

Diane Burkhart

Eloise Castleman

John Davis (Kim Armstrong’s dad)

Elise Deppen (Deaconess Main Rehab)

Fred Duggins (Connie Jourdan's brother)

John Endress

Gary Gerling

Tom Hancock (father of Crissy Hettenbach)

Colleen Heneisen

Allan Henry (father of Lisa Wassner)

Pat Herrenbruck

Gayle Hochstetler

Carolyn Hoffman (mother of Lisa Wassner)

Bernie Hurley

Joanne Jackson

Shirley Kolb

Bill Kovach (brother of Kookie)

Bob Kraemer

Louis Martin

Joan Mayer (mother of Beth Gregg)

Marlin McCormick

Mary Mcintosh

Bernice McReynolds

Eileen Moore

Makynlee Hettenbach-Moore
Maxine Murphy

Anna Oschman

Elizabeth Pillar

Rex Powell

Ruth Raber

Tammy Reutter (Deaconess Main)
Betty Sander

Jerry Schreiber

Lydia Schroeder

Ali Shanks

Bob Sheets

Ruth Shellenberger

Marilyn Smith

Ruth Smith

Karen Spitznogle

Jerry Stembridge

Jerry Stilwell

Rita Stock

Billy Thomas

Christina Thompson (Deaconess Main)
Keith Vonderahe (Florida)

Alfred Wassner (father of Bill Wassner)
Carla Wittenbraker

Russ Woosley

If you or someone you know
would like to receive the weekly
e-nnouncements and the e-
Messenger, please notify the
office with your request:

office@stpaulsuccevansville.org

Happy Birthday to ...

Barbara Marr

Jennifer Richardson
Margaret Hopper

Lilly Mallory, Christian Buck
Aaron Schuck, Delores Becker
Harlan Batteiger

Kalah Georgette Vowels

SOk WO




